Features
Phase (J1 – J4) < 1.0o
• Special Configurations Available By Request
MIL-LDCBS1X4
Military 1X4 GPS Splitter
Technical Product Data
• Qual Test Summary Certification Available
• Passes all GNSS Frequencies (Entire L-band

2 05/20/2020 Rev. B
Part Number Configuration
Network Option (External Power Supply)
Requires ‘N’, Output Voltage and Power Type
 MIL  N   LDCB S1X4 - N /  5  / 110
Mil Spec Splitter Option:
MIL = Includes Hermetically Sealed, EMI
Shielding, Weatherproofing and Qual
Test Summary  Certification
Network Option:
N = External Power; Blank = No External Power
Loaded DC Blocked Outputs:
LDCB = 200          Ω  Loaded DC Blocked Outputs
Splitter Type:
S1X4 = GPS Splitter 4 Outputs
Connector Options (Type Female Standard):
N = N type; S = SMA; T = TNC; B = BNC
DC Output Voltage (only with Network Option):
3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, XX (Custom: “XX”)
Source Voltage (only with Network Option):
110=110VAC, 220=220VAC (2 prong Euro), 240=240VAC (3 prong UK),
MC – Military DC Connector (User supplies DC voltage range 9-32VDC)
(Military DC Mating Connector is included standard with the MC power option)
When no external power supply option (AC or DC) is selected, Output 1/J1 is Pass DC standard.
Whenever an external power supply option is selected, all outputs are DC blocked standard.
(Contact GPS Networking Technical Support at 719-595-9880 or
salestech@gpsnetworking.com for any questions regarding non-standard configurations and
corresponding part numbers)
3 05/20/2020 Rev. B
Performance
MIL-LDCBS1X4 (Typical, Type N-female connectors)
Input SWR (Ant. port) and Frequency Response:  Ant. To J1, J2, (Typical, Type N connectors)
4 05/20/2020 Rev. B
MC-Military DC
connector (optional)
-EMI shielding gaskets can increase listed product dimensions by up to 0.02 inches per axis
Mechanical
All Measurements are done without connectors
Weight: 7.3oz (207 grams)
Weight is with gaskets, housing, lid and base. Connector type can add 1-3oz
Operating Temp. Range: -40o to + 75oC
Finish Housing and Base Plate: ELECTROLESS NICKEL PLATED MIL-C-26074C CLASS 1, .0001-.0003 MAX
Finish Lid:  ANODIZE, TYPE II, CLASS 2, BLACK, per MIL-A-8625
Dimensions
Height: 1.3"
Length: Body 2.5" Base Plate: 3.25"
Width: 2.5"
5 05/20/2020 Rev. B